

**Rate Schedule: Security Lighting Service (SL-2)**

**Rate Designation:** Applicable to customers for outdoor area security lighting service furnished from dusk to dawn, supplied from existing overhead facilities. The Utility will install, own, operate and maintain the complete lighting installation, including customer owned support. Security Lighting Service is not available for new service as of May 2013.

**Service Area:** All areas within the City's assigned area of service.

**Rates:**

	11/1/2025	11/1/2026	11/1/2027	11/1/2028	11/1/2029
100 Watt Equivalent LED	\$14.39	\$15.90	\$19.40	\$21.15	\$24.32
250 Watt Equivalent LED	\$35.98	\$39.76	\$48.51	\$52.88	\$60.81
100 Watt Sodium Vapor	\$28.77	\$31.79	\$38.78	\$42.27	\$48.62
150 Watt Sodium Vapor	\$43.16	\$47.69	\$58.18	\$63.42	\$72.93
175 Watt Sodium Vapor	\$50.35	\$55.64	\$67.88	\$73.98	\$85.08
200 Watt Sodium Vapor	\$57.55	\$63.59	\$77.58	\$84.57	\$97.25
250 Watt Sodium Vapor	\$71.93	\$79.48	\$96.97	\$105.69	\$121.55
400 Watt Sodium Vapor	\$115.09	\$127.17	\$155.15	\$169.12	\$194.48
20 Foot or 35 Foot Wood Pole (City owned)	\$5.94	\$6.56	\$8.01	\$8.73	\$10.04

**Energy Taxes and Surcharges:** All applicable local, county, state, and federal taxes or surcharges or franchise fees may be included in the above rates or may be added to the rates.

**Applicable Riders:** No rate riders are applicable.

## Special Conditions:

1. Voltage: Service under this schedule will be supplied at a single-phase voltage from the Electric Utility's existing overhead lines.
2. Rates: The above lamp rates are applicable to Utility-owned outdoor area lighting equipment mounted on existing Utility owned poles or on customer owned supports acceptable to the Utility.
3. Standard Equipment: Lighting equipment will consist of a Utility standard overhead outdoor sodium vapor luminaries with photo electric switch, support and one overhead service drop not to exceed 100'.
4. Height: Mounting height of 175 watt lamp will be approximately 25 to 30 feet, and mounting height of 400 watt lamps will be approximately 30 feet.
5. Nonstandard Installation: A customer who requests more than one wood pole, or other than wood poles shall install the poles at the customer's expense. The standard sodium vapor luminaire will be provided and installed by the Utility.
6. Lump Sum Payment: Customers who do not wish to pay monthly pole charge, may pay a non-refundable amount for the installation of standard wood pole or other pole as the customer desires. Pole will remain the property of the customer at termination of service.
7. Service Contract: A contract for a period of one year will be required for initial installation of facilities under this schedule, and will remain in effect from month to month thereafter subject to termination or cancellation under terms stated therein.
8. Maintenance: Lamp maintenance will be done during regular working hours as soon as reasonably possible after the customer has notified the Utility of service failure. Monthly bills will not be adjusted because of a lamp outage.
9. Relocation of Poles: Relocation of an outdoor area lighting installation because of government requirements will be made providing the customer pays the entire cost of such relocation.
10. Billing: Billing for an installation will be to only one account. Prorated billings to more than one account for a unit, or a combination of units will not be made. If the customer prefers to pay on an annual basis, payment shall be done and payable in advance.
11. All Night Service: The Utility's dusk to dawn, all night service is based on a lighting period of approximately 4,380 hours per year.

12. Location of Poles: Poles will be located in areas where they may be serviced by truck.
13. Waiver: Customer must execute a waiver to participate in the Security Lighting Service program.
14. Termination: The City reserves the right to terminate the Security Lighting Service program or remove a customer from the program at any time at the City's sole discretion.